CFV series vertical machining center

-iIntroduction



New generation CFV series , equipped
with advanced built-in spindle and high
dynamic response driven system; result of
high speed, high accuracy and high
efficiency processing. CFV series have the

features of environmental protection and
energy saving; widely used in parts and
mold processing.

Model CFV600 CFV900 CFV1100
X/Y/é rtr:avel 600/430/510 | 900/430/510 | 1100/540/520
Table size mm 900x430 1100x430 1300x550
Built-in spindle 12000rpm

www.hision.com.cn




Parameter-CFV600 ( M8S8OA STD

HISION

__ Parameter —_ Parameter

X travel

. Y travel
Processin

g Z travel

Distance between spindle
center and table surface

Table (AxB)
Max. load
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance )

Table

Driven system
speed
. Power ( continuous/10mins )
Spindle , ,
Torque ( continuous/10mins )
Taper hole
Pull stud
X/Y/Z rapid feed

X/Y/Z servo motor power

Feedrate X/Y/Z servo motor torque
X/Y/Z ball screw dia.

X/Y/Z feedrate

mm
mm

mm

mm

rpm
kW
Nm

m/min
kw
Nm
mm

m/min

430
510

150-660

900x430
500
3x18x125
Built-in spindle
12000
7.5/11
71.6/105
BT40
MAS-P40T-1
36/36/36
2/3/3
13.7/22.5/22.5
36/36/36
20/20/20

Tool magazine

Position accuracy

Repeatability position

accuracy

Capacity
Driven system
Holder

Max. tool dia.
(full/empty adj. position)

Max. tool length
Max. tool weight
Tool change time ( T-T)
X

N < X N <

Controller
Air pressure
Machine voltage
Machine weight
Occupation

mm

mm

kg/T

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

MPa
V/Hz
t

mm

Servo

BT40
®80/®125

300
7
15
0.007
0.005
0.006
0.004
0.003
0.004
MB80A
0.6~1
380/50
6

2060x3350



Parameter-CFV900 ( MSOA STD) HISION
____

X travel Capacity
. Y travel mm 430 Driven system - Servo
Processi
ng Z travel mm 510 Holder - BT40
Distance between spindle . Max. tool dia.
center and table surface mm LIU-EE Tool nriElgEZlnE (full/empty adj. position) mm stz
Table (AxB) mm 1100x430 Max. tool length mm 300
Table Max. load kg 700 Max. tool weight kg/T 7
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance ) mm 3x18x125 Tool change time ( T-T) S 1.5
Driven system - Built-in spindle X mm 0.008
speed rpm 12000 Position accuracy Y mm 0.005
. Power ( continuous/10mins ) kw 7.5/11 Z mm 0.006
Spindle . .
Torque ( continuous/10mins ) Nm 71.6/105 . . X mm 0.005
Taper hole = BT40 Repeatability position Y mm 0.003
accuracy
Pull stud - MAS-P40T-I z mm 0.004
X/Y/Z rapid feed m/min 36/36/36 Controller - MS80A
X/Y/Z servo motor power kw 2/3/3 Air pressure MPa 0.6~1
Feedrate  X/Y/Z servo motor torque Nm 13.7/22.5/22.5 Machine voltage V/Hz 380/50
X/Y/Z ball screw dia. mm 36/36/36 Machine weight t 7
X/Y/Z feedrate m/min 20/20/20 Occupation mm 3927x2750



X travel

. Y travel
Processi

ng Z travel

Distance between spindle
center and table surface

Table (AxB)
Max. load
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance )

Table

Driven system
speed
. Power ( continuous/10mins )
Spindle . .
Torque ( continuous/10mins )
Taper hole
Pull stud
X/Y/Z rapid feed
X/Y/Z servo motor power

Feedrate X/Y/Z servo motor torque
X/Y/Z ball screw dia.

X/Y/Z feedrate

mm

mm
mm

mm

kg
mm

rem
kW
Nm

m/min
kW
Nm
mm

m/min

Parameter-CFV1100 ( M8S80OA STD)
“__

1100
540
520

150-670

1300x550
1200
5x18x100
Built-in spindle
12000
7.5/11
71.6/105
BT40
MAS-P40T-I
36/36/36
2/3/3
13.7/22.5/22.5
36/36/36
20/20/20

Tool magazine

Position accu

Repeatability position

accuracy

Capacity
Driven system
Holder

Max. tool dia.
(full/empty adj. position)

Max. tool length
Max. tool weight
Tool change time ( T-T)

racy

N < X N < X

Controller
Air pressure
Machine voltage
Machine weight
Occupation

HISION

mm

mm

kg/T

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

MPa
V/Hz

mm

Servo

BT40

®80/P125

300
7
1.5
0.008
0.006
0.006
0.005
0.004
0.004
M80OA
0.6~1
380/50
8

4166x3270



Parameter-CFV600 ( FANUC OP) HISION
““

X travel Capacity
. Y travel mm 430 Driven system - Servo
Processin
g Z travel mm 510 Holder - BT40
Distance between spindle . Max. tool dia.
center and table surface mm LU0 Tool magazine (full/empty adj. position) mm et
Table (AxB) mm 900x430 Max. tool length mm 300
Table Max. load kg 500 Max. tool weight kg/T 7
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance ) mm 3x18x125 Tool change time ( T-T) S 1.5
Driven system - Built-in spindle X mm 0.007
speed rpm 12000 Position accuracy Y mm 0.005
. Power ( continuous/10mins ) kw 10/22 Z mm 0.006
Spindle . .
Torque ( continuous/10mins ) Nm 63.7/118 N o X mm 0.004
Taper hole - BT40 Repeatablllty pailen Y mm 0.003
accuracy
Pull stud - MAS-P40T-1 z mm 0.004
X/Y/Z rapid feed m/min 36/36/36 Controller - FANUC 0i MF
X/Y/Z servo motor power kW 3/3/4 Air pressure MPa 0.6~1
X/Y/Z servo motor torque Nm 12/12/22 Machine voItage V/Hz 380/50
Feedrate
X/Y/Z servo motor speed rpm 3000/3800/300 Machine weig ht t 6
X/Y/Z ball screw dia. mm 36/36/36 Occupation mm 2060x3350

X/Y/Z feedrate m/min 20/20/20 -




X travel

. Y travel
Processin

g Z travel

Distance between spindle
center and table surface

Table (AxB)
Max. load
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance )

Table

Driven system
speed
. Power ( continuous/10mins )
Spindle , ,
Torque ( continuous/10mins )
Taper hole
Pull stud
X/Y/Z rapid feed

X/Y/Z servo motor power

X/Y/Z servo motor torque
Feedrate
X/Y/Z servo motor speed

X/Y/Z ball screw dia.
X/Y/Z feedrate

mm
mm

mm
mm

mm

kg
mm

rpm
kW
Nm

m/min
kW
Nm
rpm
mm

m/min

Parameter-CFV900 ( FANUC OP)
. Item [ Parameter |  Ittm | Parameter

900
430
510

150-660

1100x430
700
3x18x125
Built-in spindle
12000
10/22
63.7/118
BT40
MAS-P40T-1
36/36/36
3/3/4
12/12/22
3000/3000/3000
36/36/36
20/20/20

Tool magazine

Position accuracy

Repeatability position

accuracy

Capacity
Driven system
Holder

Max. tool dia.
(full/empty adj. position)

Max. tool length
Max. tool weight
Tool change time ( T-T)
X

N < X N <

Controller
Air pressure
Machine voltage
Machine weight
Occupation

T

mm

mm
kg/T
s
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

MPa
V/Hz

mm

HISION

24
Servo

BT40
®80/®125

300
7
15
0.008
0.005
0.006
0.005
0.003
0.004
FANUC 0i MF
0.6~1
380/50
7

3927x2750




X travel

. Y travel
Processin

g Z travel

Distance between spindle
center and table surface

Table ( AxB)
Max. load
T slot ( No.xwidthxdistance )

Table

Driven system
speed
. Power ( continuous/10mins )
Spindle , ,
Torque ( continuous/10mins )
Taper hole
Pull stud
X/Y/Z rapid feed

X/Y/Z servo motor power

X/Y/Z servo motor torque
Feedrate
X/Y/Z servo motor speed

X/Y/Z ball screw dia.
X/Y/Z feedrate

mm
mm

mm

mm

rpm
kW
Nm

m/min
kW
Nm
rpm
mm

m/min

Parameter-CFV1100 ( FANUC OP)
““

1100
540
520

150-670

1300x550
1200
5x18x100
Built-in spindle
12000
10/22
63.7/118
BT40
MAS-P40T-1
36/36/36
3/4/4
12/22/22
3000/3000/3000
36/36/36
20/20/20

Tool magazine

Position accuracy

Repeatability position

accuracy

Capacity
Driven system
Holder

Max. tool dia.
(full/empty adj. position)

Max. tool length
Max. tool weight
Tool change time ( T-T)
X

N < X N <

Controller
Air pressure
Machine voltage
Machine weight
Occupation

HISION

mm

mm

kg/T

MPa
V/Hz

mm

VYAV VAYY,

Servo

BT40
®80/®125

300
7
15
0.008
0.006
0.006
0.005
0.004
0.004
FANUC 0i MF
0.6~1
380/50
8

46661x3270



HISION
CFV1100

Processing scope

CFV600

Model CFV6e00 CFV900 CFV1100

Rapid ffedX/Y/Z m/min 36/36/36
Max. acceleration X/Y/Z 0.5g




Structural features-base v
CFV600 i HISI®N

Ball screw Corrected rated

Model  Axis load (kgf) Precision  Length
- grade (mm)

Dynamic | Static

CFVe600 Y 36 12 6080 16430 C3 1273

Precis
ion
grade

Width Staticload Dynamic

Model Axis Brand (mm) (N) load (N)

Large span base -
ensures stability of

column span

— the base components




Structural features-base v
CFV900 i HISI®ON

Ball screw Corrected rated

Model  Axis (mm) load (kgf) Precisio
. - n grade
Static

16430

Lengt

Dynamic (mm)

6080

CFV900

Precis
ion
grade

Width Staticload Dynamic
(mm) (N) load (N)

Large span base -

ensures stability of
Column span
— Tmm the base components




Structural features-base v

Corrected rated .
Ball screw (mm) Preci Lengt
Model  Axis load(kgf) sion h

Dynamic | Static | i (Uil

CFV1100 Y 36 12 6080 16430 C3 1622

Precis
ion
grade

Width Staticload Dynamic

Model  Axis Brand (mm) (N) load (N)

134800

el Large span base -
N ensures stability of
—TTohm the base components




Structural features-column
CFVe600

|
—
8
il

Ball screw  Corrected rated -
(mm) load (kgf) Prgf"s' Length

HISION

grade (i)

MRA 35
(roller)

Precis
ion
grade

Width Static load Dynamic
(mm) (N) load (N)

IIA”

SCRINEEBERCER

v -

typ mne
Ensures the rigidity of
the basic components

e column-



Structural features-column
CEV900 HISI®N

Ball screw  Corrected rated -
(mm) load (kgf) Prgf"s' Length

(mm)

1]

grade

Precis
ion
grade

Width Static load Dynamic
(mm) (N) load (N)

MRA 35
( Roller)

“A" type c@llumn-
Ensures the rigidity of

the basic @:@mﬁ@nents



Structural features-column
CEV1100 HISI®N

Ball screw  Corrected rated -
(mm) load (kgf) Prgrc]'s' Length

(mm)

1]

grade

Precis
ion
grade

Width  Staticload Dynamic
(mm) (N) load (N)

MRA 35
(roller) 7

CFV1100

“A”" type column-
Ensures the rigidity of

the basic components
. www.hision.comen



Structural features-saddle
CEV600 HISION

ueds Aemapinb

Ball screw Corrected rated =
(mm) load (kgf) Precisi
on

Static

16430

Precis

Model xi m::l; Sta:i&l;)ad Iggga(Tli§ gir::le ‘.1-'- 772 M@{t@[r S@@ﬁ i
integrated design
rigid reinforcement

CFV600




Structural features-saddle
CEV900 HISION

Ball screw Corrected rated =
(mm) load (kgf) Precisi
on

Static

36 12 6080 16430

. . . Precis
Model i (R o ns || fon > 6 sliders-big load
grade
SMIA 35 > Motor seat
CFV900 | X ( ball) 35 84400 38700 G2

integrated design
rigid reinforcement




Structural features-saddle
CFV1100 HISION

Ball screw Corrected rated

(mm) load (kgf) Precisi
r (o]
I Static
I
: CFV1100 | X | 36 12 6080 | 16430 C3 1672
I
Model )I;\I Width  Staticload Dynamic P:*g:is > 6 Sﬂﬁd]@[f’S=[b)ﬁ |]©@d|
. (mm) (N) load (N) grade @
e > Motor seat
CFV1100 | X TicllEr 35 93400 52000 G2

integrated design
rigid reinforcement




Structural features-spindle

Old design :

Spindle box+spindle+main
motor+balance unit+tool
release cylinder+belt wheel
6 units : more than 700kg

Old design :

Spindle box+spindle+main
motor+balance unit+tool
release cylinder+belt wheel

Total weight : 1.2t

Moving parts
Lightweight

High rigidity of th
base part

e

HISION

CFV :

Spindle box+built-in
spindle
2units : 500kg

More features:
Thickened column
Built-in spindle high

efficiency transmission
and start and stop

CINCINNATI




Structural features-spindle

Bearing
spray :  Stator Tool
Spindle speed ( continue)  : :  cooling 2o

12000rpm

release
. ® . ¢ cylinder
5é87(af/0101/:§(;) Air seal Built-in
By - Dkl — spindle

slicler

High-speed, high-precision built-in electric spindle
® Built-in motor direct drive, dynamic balance levelG0.4

Spindle start time ( 0-8000rpm ) ® Star Delta switch two-speed automatic shifting, low speed
@05 and high torque, high speed and constant power




Spindle features-two level spindle drive HISION

(M80 STD )
Built-in spindle diagram

A — v
— = Z B F % (12000rpm)
o o re
Mechanical spindle S5 S
- SR -/ S—— ERAA.... R EH R
B——8 L* Torque of the spindl® Power of the spindle
’7_ﬁ_ 9 (N.m)125 : 15 (kD
o 10605 30min ,
B 30nin: 11 (ki) i
S 7 = CONT 4 g E
1. o
= CONT: 7.5 (kI 1.5 BE
2 =
B - 4 6 =
ﬁ 42 A
28.6 //
% // 4
8.75 /
S 5.97 | | | '
- Fopeiemel 0 0@ 2500 3000 600 9000 12000
2L % i N e ARIEIX ] = e X (r/min)
\ L, Euke S, Low “speed phase High Speed phase I/min
e 3 o> :
L EH# 3 Speed Of The Spindle
C ‘593

Low speed- High speed-
High speed big torque continue

power




Spindle features-two level spindle drive HISION

( FANUCOP)
A Built-in spindle diagram

p 5.
. . /! f\"' \
Mechanical spindle s FANUC 8, % % (12000rpm)
4”\':'
- B .f\/\.f"'-,—’"--f"‘v"”‘g“-h_?6‘ E
sl EX T A ——dEd o
= Torque of the spindle  : Pover of the spindle
& (N.m) 125 Tnin/ercle . 25 (kW)
- 118 . ;
: 15min: 22 (kW) 9
IOW speed 18{95 [ L0min E lOIﬂiH/C)’ClE! 185“&“‘) I0min: 185(1’(“') ] 12g5
: ' =
® \ \ Ouin: 15(68) CONT: 15(kW) =
% 75 - : min: 1o 15 §
S il : 3
% 0 : CONT: 10 (k) " E
{ 5 — - = B
a :
D9 b Lfin 4 5
7.7 i : —— % : —
14.3 : TONT
4 — ——~—1 0 S i | 0
A AA A AVAVE i 1500 @ 3000 4500 6000 4000 " " I:10000 12000
27 . B el hennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns TREERIK e B 8 X :
\\"7_“*”“‘ f/ / Low spegH phase [fi%h speed phase (x/nin)
oy Ef#3%  Speed OF The Spindle

Low speed- High speed-
High speed big torque continue

power




Spindle features-two —Hision built-in spindle

dust-tiree workshop

20°C Constanit
temperature assermoly

Fumicity eontrol

Positive air prassure
working environfnent

Low repalr cost
Fast repalr speed
plenty of aceessories

www.hision.com.cn



Spindle

feature-process ability

U type
drilling

HISION

Tool - ®80x6z ®80x6z ®80x6z
Material - (AL6061 )| (HT250) (SM45C)
Spindle |, 8000 1650 1500
speed
Deep mm 1.5 3 2.5
Width mm 60 68 60
Feed mm/min 12800 4860 4050
Metal | cm3/min | 1152 991 608
Tapping
Tool - M24 ( Max.) M2x0.4 ( Min.) Tool - ®42U type drilling ®0.85 ( Min.)
Material - ( SM45C) ( AL6061 ) Material - ( SM45C) ( AL6061 )
Spindle |, 600 1400 Spindle | 800 1000
speed speed
Deep mm 55 5 Deep mm 80 15
Feed mm/min 1800 560 Feed mm/min 90 30




Spindle feature-process ability HISION

CF1100 Different Materials Cutting Parameter Test

Tool - d80x6z ®80x6z ®80x6z
Material - ( AL6061) ( HT250) ( SM45C)
Spindle speed rpm 8000 1650 1500
Deep mm 15 3 2.5
Width mm 60 68 60
Feed mm/min 12800 4860 4050
Metal removal cm3/min 1152 991 608







Structural features-servo ATC

Capacity
2 4‘17—' ATC %rcc))(t)?ction '




Structural features-servo ATC HISION

Intelligent preparation mode Big tool mode Heavy tool mode
> Buffering tool to > Bridge boring tool with > Slow exchange tool in this
effectively protect the a maximum diameter of mode to avoid the risk of
spindle 180 for automatic tool rapid tool change
change

Intelligent preparation mode Big & heavy tool mode




Controller -MITSUBISHI ( STD ) HISI®ON

Control panel

Rotar){, 104" TFT LCD
opeération | capacitive touch

;c;:terlol b — \ screen

exzr-§ LR M80A

o 1| No. Name

10.4 capacitive touch screen

Super smooth surface (SSS) function

High speed high accuracy mode I /II/II
33.7KB/min, 67.5KB/min, 135KB/min ( mold )

High speed mode I/II 33.7KB/min, 67.5KB/min ( part )
Process condition choose
Ethernet+USB+RS232
SD slot+16GB SD card




Controller -FANUC ( OP) HISI®ON

Control panel

10.4" LCD screen

—-—— without capacitive
4 touch

Rotary

operation = EEEEE
control panel

FANUC 0i MF a motor typel

STD OP

No. Name No. Name

R660 mold package
(include AICCII, Smooth
tolerances, processing
conditions, etc.)

1 10.4 LCD screen 1

AICCII (Pre-reading 200

2 2 High speed processing(Pre-
paragraphs ) reading 400 paragraphs)
3 Ethernet 3 Nano smoothing

4 CF slot +USB+RS232 4 | High speed ethernet 100M/S

servo data( include 1G
original CF card)




Chip conveyor o: recommend o: Available x: unavailable

Aluminum,
Matieral copper, non- Mix matieral

Chip type

Water " . o .
flooding
Internal
Helix ° ° o °
Scraper X o ° o
External
chain ° ° o °




Chip conveyor ym'.:r':-rn.-i.‘;l f:[{,]l.':\rfﬁi?wf r:fhi“p COMN

» CFV helix chip conveyor assemble on the

sheet metal, with large flow spray and
internal chain type conveyor, quick chip
remove.
» Avoid heat transfer from iron filings to the
body of the bed, large flow spray and 300L
large water tank, and external temperature
changes are difficult to affect the
temperature of the processing area.

www.hision.com.cn



Hydraulic station - STD

€ Spindle tool release
hydraulic tool release, Spindle built-in cylinder,
¥ External accumulator
Realize the spindle quick tool release ;
Placed close to the spindle's built-in cylinder ;
Low pressure alarm controls accumulator pressure ;

At low pressure alarms, the accumulator pressure still meets

the tool pressure requirements.

www.hision.com.cn



HISION

Excellent performance
— CFV accuracy

I | 0.0026 | 0.0051

--------------- (7] | 0.0049

o | 0.0043 Material : SM45C




HISION

Item Allowable
error(mm)

Real errow(mm) (D) §~-£48 &7 o.010
&) | #o.on3 [D L E @_[___ﬂg__ #0010

a)Cylindricity 0.010 0.0035 @ g
= ] ¥ H 1
Center hole | b The perpendicularity of the ©0.010 ©0.0017 = 7 L g;l:y : —
hole axis to the base A ‘ ‘ . / ' g 8
= Vo
c)Straightness of the edge 0.010 0.0012 % I
#IT. B
e d)The perpendicularity of the
IZosmve adjacent edge to the base B R UBLEE ™
quare —To.om) 0. 010
e) Parallelism of the opposite 0.013 0.0081 F]o.om3]5] u_m:
side to the base B : ' q
f) Straightness of the edge 0.010 0.0021 i% 1 ] ‘:
Diamond |9)The inclination of the four i s :
sides to the reference B R e - g - | ] -
h) Roundness 0.016 0.0041 [<looa]a] - g Nt — -
Circle i) Concentricity of the outer | . =
i ! — [ o18]
circle and the center hole C G Ly EI i : 1 : 211:|a|
j) Straightness of the face 0.010 0.0036 i ; ™ @] 0. 018]c]
Bevel k) Inclined to the inclination of ' me—— — 4}*"
the base B 0.013 0.0045 - ‘
[)Position of the hole relative ©0.030 ©0.0174 |
) to the center hole C ' :
Boring v of p
I SOy e T el ©0.013 ©0.0026




Energy saving and environmental protection HISI®N

Centralized grease lubrication LED work light

Advantage
v Reduce power cost
v" Improve work life

Advantage
v Reduce oil cost
v Reduce cutting fluid

Pollution v Good earthquake
v" Improve the service life of resistance

cutting fluid v No harmful substances -
v Good for environmental mercury

protection

Automatic power off function (or) Oil mist collector (op)

Advantage

v" Collecting oil mist in
the air to purify the air

v" Remove dust and
complex particles

Advantage
v Reduce power cost

v" Protect factory safety

SO HKR—FHER




Grease cost

HISION

Lubrication Oil (Auto) Grease(Auto) Mark
t“kt’jri'crf'e‘;’; 1000CNY 3000CNY Initial cost input,
Initial input quip grease lubrication
cost . is about 2550
Commissionin S50CNY 600CNY yuan higher
g cost
Oil . N . N
usalvitie Oil supply 1.35ml/7% |Oil supply 1.35ml/iR
Oil supply : 2. save ( 64.6-
interval Sl Wlneny 0.35)*0.85~55CNY:
Work time 30s 2min
corannual | 0.68wh/tiemX95000ti | 0.4wh/timeX876tim
of electﬁcit e L
User use cost Y Yoar 3. save 128*10-
P * —_ .
Year electric:64.6KWh electric :0.35KWh 1.2*400=800CNY ;
C 1.35mIX95000time=12|1.35mIX876time=1.
ost 8l 2l
_ 128:1.8~71tiem | 1.2:0.7~17time [N summary, the
Annual oil cost can be
replenishment A i recovered in about

3 years




HISION

Excellent performance—- Production capacity

___Op | Tool | Deep | Speedrpm | Feedmm _

D19.7 3mm 10000 12000

Roughing

. D15.7 1mm 11150 5000
Finishing

Aviation aluminum high
Case speed milling

Equipment CFV900



HISION

Excellent performance- Production capacity
/min02sec  5min30sec  4min42sec

The factory used CFV1100 CFV1100

Taiwan machine Same program After exerting CFV rigidity
and precision stability, the

cutting parameters are
optimized

tools with American
machine

EISRRSY
[ oF | Tensmission box P20 process [INRULCMSUNE
33%




HISION

Excellent performance- Production capacity
4min05sec  3min 10sec

HASS vertical CFV1100
machining center Same program
processes

Efficiency
Improvement

AUTO parts 2 8 %

OP Air conditioning compressor cylinder block

Material Die-cast aluminum parts
Tool 5T



Machine size-CFV600 Right view Main view HISI®ON
3878

2075

i
3 | ﬁ I
- 3 F

E 2177
Top view
‘ Water tank SY—

removal direction

( Right view ) . |

i, o
Chip conveyor -

removal direction
( Right view
)

3878

4

2409

N
%F |
0]




Machine size-CFV900

Main view

293

2600

2025

2550

Left view

HISION

1917

Top view

1050 950

610

1600

477

253

2600

Chip conveyor
removal direction
( Top view )

Water tank removal
direction ( Top view )




Machine size-CFV1100

Main view

Left view

HISION

ot

2,048

2,753

£20 2,895 1,113
4,628
Top view
1,145 1,140 610
i I~
n 8 =
I~
e — m
| g QE '
: ' | —
<. i cgroly: s imie
-ﬁ@ . . _:'5' <
8 "o , i z
@ |1 TOL -
=" : 3 -
] Y=
d P ; A "
obo
Jd0L
570 2,895 |
4,578

1,106

817

removal direction

Chip conveyor

( Top view )

removal direction

Water tank

( Top view )
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Tool size-holder & stup HISI®N

ISO7:24 NO.40 ( BT40) MAS-P40T-I (45°)
1.6 25
60°
M16 1.24 & ﬁ - 60 .
|BlK 5 Ao 35—
= omeni G i 1 . | | [ A N
F a8 o
@M\_ | t ®23 (I)Tls ®10 : : >< : : -MITGXPZ
45 N l l |
65.4 » 16.6 226 | 22.6 ®T17
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X/Y/Z axis cover

Internal flooding
chip conveyor
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AHEEE

ATC protect door

12000rpm built-in
spindle

Chain type
conveyor

Controller **M80A

Note : the picture is only a reference




Oil mist

Air condition | Shower coolant
collector

HISION

Scraper chip CNC rotary Controller ™
conveyor table FANUC 01 MF

Note : the picture is only a reference

CTS ( 2-6MPa) | Renishaw w%__w\_ e
/BLUM P

probe (TC60)

Spindle ring
spray

Helix chip
conveyor
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Machine option- Detron rotary table

B W Bl GXA-1255 GXA-705 ore EL GXA-2505
i T =R mim 2125 170 @210 P255
e E mm GIaoHy B40HT Q8EHT B85HT
ol S FLIEE mm @25 @40 D65 D65
TEEEEETUE) i 1585 175 175 190
O (V) T T ) T 110 135 160 160
TIFETR#wE mim 12HT 12H7 1247 1947
HERET mm 14 14 18 18
BRI MPi TR 055 ~07 TR 055~ 0.7 T 0.55- 07 R /055~ 0.7
EHERIHAE M.m 140 300 400 400
2ER R RIS, ot i 9 L LS =]
= 1540 1560 1472 1f72
REEE EE min’”’ 6.6 53.3 53.3 53.3
SHERRESSE (Y2 Kg.m* 0.2 0.72 138 1.38
AR T deg. 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
TERE sac. 40 20 20 20
EEEE Sac. 6 ] G G
irE TIFeER(T=EEEE) Kg 32 52 &0 67

1T Kg 50 100
EERER BlT. Kg 100 200

T FEEE Kg 100 200

325 (342.2 for FHPEF) 286.5
F -
C — N a7 00 14000 i1 B0 (200 for FEPAE)

FXL ety
%@%ﬁéﬁ] 1 .:'r M.m 410 1020 ) .

— " E P77 8

L~ Nm 140 300 + — = I i
S S _ S AT

WIREETE N N.m B5 200 g |

ot 1. B EAT G0 T 50 B AR 0 M A o B S0 A I B R N PR



Machine option- Detron rotary table HISION

il EA{i1 GXA-255H GXA-320H
DI E B mm G255 0320 e WM _ 2 GXA-255H
m'm%EiI mm @140H7 D1B0HT 171 (290 o PR ' ( hydraulic )
LSS EE mim ©100 2140 et |
TFCEEEAIUE) mm 210 235 8 | _.._—I.."'_.“l
ORI (T 07 ) mm 190 210 - B 4l SRR
T{T=TRIERE i 12H7 14H7 /’“/ 2 e o -
BREE mm 18 18 _ 2 o _ ; M
BaE0 5 T/ B EA MPa [ 5 A/ 5 ; | B r | -h“*m’m"“j |
BRI N.m 900 1600 e rn i 5 3
El RS RIFEOOR g Sl — @ 19
HWEL 1/120 1/120 _ I 11 — i
RERASE min’ 222 22,2 u: & [ R
SESHELEE (") Kg.m* 243 5.12 1S T S o
B BT diag. 0.001 0.001 - A o L il | d
DERE sec. 15 15 .
HiEEE SEC. & 6
R ICER SRS  Kg 14 147 P — - GXA-320H
T, Kg 150 200 ( hydraulic)
BIFEESRE B35, Kg 300 400 F0E 263 for FPYF)
EHEE Kg 300 400
7 ——— TIF—
F ¢ : ! 15
,-;_—I—-;, N 20000 28000 4 - ’IE .
- FXL et G : 3 T :
3 =. A | P = Pali EL
FXL /%, .
<25 Nm 900 1600
i . .
-~ 8 - |‘r——_" SR
WRES I {1 N.m 550 780 —m 18 I
s | L35 3 5
Bl BEETHEEESERIEREE min BFOENTISEIEE




Machine option- Sanyo rotary table

FrERig &5 RCC170 RCC200 RCC250 RCC320 RCC400
e mm 170 200 250 320 400
EiEhE, mm ®E5HT DTSHT ©110H7 ®165HT ©200H7
il mm 150 165 210 255 300
SREiEELL 1/60 1/60 1/60 1/60 1/60
BEeE rem 75 75 75 50 50
SERE arc,sec +15 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10
E3-1 i arc.sec 8 4 4 4 4
rRER kg 70 100 170 280 410
* 1 BB AR R AR FR AR

ThEEED RCC170 RCC200 RCC250 RCC320 RCC400

kg ) Kg 20 100 120 180 250
REER

ARk ) Kg 160 200 250 350 500

EirifE N 12740 15789 37420 56000 74220

e HHAE*2 N+ m 168 286 528 768 1368
SR AR M- m 287 524 1003 1481 2675

EirEmiae N- m 598 948 2210 3550 8135
R iEtEE 2 Kg: n? 0.6 1.2 2 45 10

*2 ELRAEFANUCIEHEREHE. B R E TS A i 2 056 108k A,
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Machine option- Sanyo rotary table
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Machine option-Broken tool detection in the tool magazine HISI®ON

Broken tool detection in the tool

magazine (BK Mikro)

» When the tool is finished and
exchanged back to the tool
magazine, at the exchange
position, the detection device
will swing through the
pendulum to check whether the
tool length is still the original
length.



www.hision.com.cn
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